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Ramadhan 1447 /2026

« It is more cautious to stop eating 3-5 minutes before the

end of suhur time.

« It is more cautious to break the fast 3-5 minutes after the

sunset time.

o If suhur is missed, fasting is still necessary.

o Jummah Khutbah will be at the regular time (1:50).
Jummah Speech starts at 1:30.
« Daily programs in the masjid after Fajr and after Taraweeh.

Iftar Dua
Allahumma Laka Sumtu wa Ala Rizgika Aftartu

Day Date Islamic (SEzjoror Fajr Sunrise Dhuhr | Asr Sunset Maghrib | Isha Start Isha
Day Igama Ilgama | lgama Igama Time lgama
Ends)
Thu ([19-Feb 1 5:31 AM 7:07 am 5:50 pm 7:27 PM
Fri 20-Feb 2 5:29 AM 7:06 am 5:51 pm 7:29 PM
Sat 21-Feb 3 5:28 AM 5:50 7:04 am 2:00 4:30 5:52 pm .+15 7:30 PM 7:45
Sun |[22-Feb 4q 5:26 AM AM 7:02 am PM PM 5:54 pm Minutes 7:31 PM PM
Mon |23-Feb 5 5:25AM 7:01am 5:55 pm 7:32 PM
Tue |24-Feb 6 5:23 AM 6:59 am 5:56 pm 7:34 PM
Wed |25-Feb 7 5:22 AM 6:58 am 5:58 pm 7:35 PM
Thu |26-Feb 8 5:20 AM 6:56 am 5:59 pm 7:36 PM
Fri 27-Feb 9 5:13AM 5:40 | 6:54am 2:00 | 4:45 6:00 pm +15 7:37 PM 7:50
Sat 28-Feb 10 5:17 AM AM 6:53 am PM PM 6:01 pm Minutes 7:39 PM PM
Sun |01-Mar 11 5:15 AM 6:51 am 6:03 pm 7:40 PM
Mon |02-Mar 12 [5:13AM 6:49 am 6:04 pm 7:41 PM
Tue |03-Mar 13 |5:12AM 6:47 am 6:05 pm 7:43 PM
Wed |04-Mar 14 5:10 AM 6:46 am 6:07 pm 7:44 PM
Thu |05-Mar 15 |508AM | 20 [Gagam | 20 | ** Teospm A = sem | 80
AM PM PM Minutes pm
Fri 06-Mar 16 |5:06 AM 6:42 am 6:09 pm 7:47 PM
Sat 07-Mar 17 5:05 AM 6:41 am 6:10 pm 7:48 PM
Sun |08-Mar 18 6:05 AM 7:39am 7:12 PM 8:48 PM
- 6:03AM : 7:13PM 8:49 PM
:;Zn gi.m:: ;3 s01AM | °F ;:: :2 2:00 | 545 oM 15 T3 50PM | 9:00 pm
AM PM PM Minutes
Wed |11-Mar 21 5:59 AM 7:33 am 7:16 PM 8:52 PM
Thu |12-Mar 22 |5:57 AM 7:32 am 7:17 PM 8:53 PM
Fri 13-Mar 23 |5:56 AM 7:30 am 7:18PM 8:54 PM
Sat 14-Mar 24 5:54 AM 7:28 am 7:19PM 8:56 PM
Sun |15-Mar 25 5:52 AM 7:26 am 7:21 PM 8:57 PM
Mon |16-Mar 26 |5:50AM 6:15 | 7:25am 2:00 | 6:00 7:22PM 415 8:58 PM 9:10 pm
Tue (17-Mar 27 |5:48AM AM 7:23 am PM PM 7:23 PM Minutes 9:00 PM
Wed |18-Mar 28 5:46 AM 7:21 am 7:24 PM 9:01 PM
Thur |19-Mar 29 |5:44AM 7:19am 7:25PM 9:03 PM
Fri 20-Mar 30* |5:42AM 7:17 am 7:27 PM 9:04 PM

*Beginning of Ramadhan and Eid day depends on moon-sighting.

Sadaqatul Fitr must be given before Eid

(Choose one option)
Wheat $10 or Barley $17 or Dates $52

Scan to donate to
Masjid al-Hakeem

%, B

Arrangements will be made for a
Bowmanville community Eid Salah.

@ www.alhakeem.ca

@ 2197 Maple Grove Rd, Bowmanville, L

1C 6NI1

><] Donateecalhakeem.ca




